Brookside survey

1. Does your child(ren) go to Lower Brookside, Upper, or both

Response

Percent
Brookside Lower | | 35.7%
Brookside Upper | | 43.4%
Both [ ] 20.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

87

106

51

244
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2. Tell us about your child(ren)

Sex
Male
My child is 52.7% (129)
child #2 41.4% (41)
child #3 33.3% (5)
child #4 0.0% (0)
Grade
K 1 2 8 4 5 6
L 13.2% 15.6% 20.2% 20.6% 14.8% 14.8%
My child is 0.0% (0)
(32) (38) (49) (50) (36) (36)
. 27.4% 16.8% 14.7% 23.2% 10.5%
child #2 3.2% (3) 1.1% (1)
(26) (16) (14) (22) (10)
. 3% 3% 25.0%
child #3  So3% 333% 4000 00%(©) 00%(0) ° 0.0% (0)
4) 4) ®3)
child #4 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0)  0.0% (0)
3. What is the closest intersection to your home?
Response
Count
239
answered question 239

skipped question
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4. What is the approximate distance from your home to the school? (note: 1/4 miles = 5 minute walk)

1/4 mile or 1/4 - 1/2 i ) Over 2 Response

less mile 1/2 -1 mile 1 -2 miles miles Count
from Upper Brookside 7.5% (15) 10.0% (20) 21.4% (43) 38.3% (77) 22.9% (46) 201
from Lower Brookside  33.6% (47) 20.7% (29) 18.6% (26) 22.9% (32) 4.3% (6) 140
answered question 243
skipped question 3

5. How does your child(ren) usually travel TO school in the morning

Every day 3-4 days a 1-2 days a occasionally Response

week week Count
Walks 32.5% (26) 23.8% (19) 18.8% (15) 25.0% (20) 80
Bikes 21.5% (20) 26.9% (25) 18.3% (17) 35.5% (33) 93
Driven 52.3% (81) 23.9% (37) 16.1% (25) 9.0% (14) 155
Carpools 31.6% (18) 22.8% (13) 29.8% (17) 15.8% (9) 57
Bus 25.9% (14) 24.1% (13) 29.6% (16) 20.4% (11) 54
Local Shuttle 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 100.0% (1) 1
answered question 245
skipped question 1
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6. How does your child(ren) usually travel FROM school in the afternoon?

Walks

Bikes

Driven

Carpools

Bus

Local Shuttle

Every day

33.3% (25)

21.8% (19)

59.0% (92)

16.3% (8)

22.4% (17)

0.0% (0)

3-4 days a
week

25.3% (19)

26.4% (23)

18.6% (29)

26.5% (13)

28.9% (22)

0.0% (0)

1-2 days a .
week occasionally

16.0% (12) 25.3% (19)
24.1% (21) 31.0% (27)
14.7% (23) 7.7% (12)
30.6% (15) 26.5% (13)
27.6% (21) 21.1% (16)

0.0% (0) 100.0% (1)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

75

87

156

49

76

245
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7. What concerns limit your ability to walk and bike to school (please check all that apply):

It's too far

It's too steep

Running late/tardiness

On the way to work

Weather

too much to carry

Speeding cars

Unsafe or lack of sidewalks and/or
bikeways

Dangerous intersections

Stranger Danger

Bullies

Scary dogs

Lack of safe bike parking

child is too young

Child won't follow safety rules

Other (please specify)

1 g

Response
Percent

31.6%

16.2%

21.1%

19.7%

32.0%

9.6%

43.4%

41.7%

37.3%

11.4%

0.9%

1.8%

0.9%

22.8%

2.2%

27.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

72

37

48

45

73

22

99

95

85

26

52

63

228

18
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8. What benefits do you see in children walking and biking to school? (please check all that apply)

Response Response

Percent Count

Improved Health | 91.1% 216

Child more alert at school | 46.0% 109

Better for the environment | | 91.6% 217

Saves money on gas | | 60.3% 143

Gives me more free time |:| 15.6% 37

Gets me walking and biking | 51.1% 121

We get to know our neighborhood | A .
better

Reduces traffic around school | | 87.3% 207

Less stressful than driving | | 47.7% 113

Child learns traffic rules | | 54.0% 128

Child learns responsibility and | 71.3% 169
independence

Other (please specify) 12

answered question 237

skipped question 9
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9. If you currently drive your child(ren), would you allow your child to walk or bike if: (please check all that apply)

Accompanied by other children

Accompanied by other parents

Crossing guards at dengerous
intersections

More police enforcement

Safety training was provided for
students

Improved sidewalks and paths

Improved intersetions

Cars slowed down

Secure bike storage was available

Route maps were provided

Park and walk locations where we
could walk part way

When he/she is older

I would never allow my child to walk
or bike to school

Response
Percent

29.2%

61.9%

44.6%

26.2%

27.4%

54.2%

34.5%

57.7%

5.4%

3.6%

19.6%

46.4%

4.2%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

49

104

75

44

46

91

58

97

33

78

45

168

78
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10. Would you participate in a carpool if: (please check all that apply)

Response Response
Percent Count
You were familiar with the driver | | 49.7% 78
You could find other parents
, I I 52.2% 82
who lived close by
Someone else organized it |:| 12.1% 19
We already carpool | | 40.1% 63
Other (please specify) 35
answered question 157
skipped question 89
11. Would you allow your child(ren) to ride the bus or shuttle if: (please check all that apply
Response Response
Percent Count
there was an adult escoring the
. I | 34.7% 59
children
The Schedule was more convenient |:| 10.6% 18
The cost was reduced |:| 15.3% 26
It was provided for free |:| 23.5% 40
It was a yellow school bus |:| 25.9% 44
My child already rides the bus [ 45.9% 78
answered question 170
skipped question 76
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12. Does your school have a Safe Routes to Schools Program

Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | I 77.4% 185
No [] 2.5% 6
don't know |:| 20.1% 48
answered question 239
skipped question 7
13. Are you interested in getting involved with Safe Routes to School? (please check all that apply)
Response Response
Percent Count
Help with events and contests | | 37.5% 9
Organize a Schoolpool (walk, bike, | | 33.3% 8
and/or carpool together)
Help identify traffic safety issues [ | 62.5% 15
Other (please specify) 10
answered question 24
skipped question 222
14. If you would like to get involved please provide yoru names and contact information
Response Response
Percent Count
Name | 93.8% 15
Phone | | 81.3% 13
Email | | 81.3% 13
answered question 16
skipped question 230
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15. Other Comments

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

50

50

196
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