## Brookside survey

1. Does your child(ren) go to Lower Brookside, Upper, or both				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Brookside Lower		35.7%	87	
Brookside Upper		43.4%	106	
Both		20.9%	51	
	answere	ed question	244	
	skippe	ed question	2	

2. Tell us about your child(ren)								
Sex								
				Male				
My child is			52	.7% (129)				
child #2		41.4% (41)						
child #3		33.3% (5)						
child #4		0.0% (0)						
Grade								
	К	1	2	3	4	5	6	
My child is	13.2% (32)	15.6% (38)	20.2% (49)	20.6% (50)	14.8% (36)	14.8% (36)	0.0% (0)	,
child #2	27.4% (26)	16.8% (16)	14.7% (14)	23.2% (22)	10.5% (10)	3.2% (3)	1.1% (1)	(
child #3	33.3% (4)	33.3% (4)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	25.0% (3)	0.0% (0)	;
child #4	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	ı

3. What is the closest intersection to your home?		
		Response Count
		239
	answered question	239
	skipped question	7

4. What is the approximate distance from your home to the school? (note: 1/4 miles = 5 minute walk)						
	1/4 mile or less	1/4 - 1/2 mile	1/2 - 1 mile	1 -2 miles	Over 2 miles	Response Count
from Upper Brookside	7.5% (15)	10.0% (20)	21.4% (43)	38.3% (77)	22.9% (46)	201
from Lower Brookside	33.6% (47)	20.7% (29)	18.6% (26)	22.9% (32)	4.3% (6)	140
answered question				243		
skipped question				3		

5. How does your child(ren) usually travel TO school in the morning					
	Every day	3-4 days a week	1-2 days a week	occasionally	Response Count
Walks	32.5% (26)	23.8% (19)	18.8% (15)	25.0% (20)	80
Bikes	21.5% (20)	26.9% (25)	18.3% (17)	35.5% (33)	93
Driven	52.3% (81)	23.9% (37)	16.1% (25)	9.0% (14)	155
Carpools	31.6% (18)	22.8% (13)	29.8% (17)	15.8% (9)	57
Bus	25.9% (14)	24.1% (13)	29.6% (16)	20.4% (11)	54
Local Shuttle	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	100.0% (1)	1
	answered question			245	
	skipped question				1

6. How does your child(ren) usually travel FROM school in the afternoon?					
	Every day	3-4 days a week	1-2 days a week	occasionally	Response Count
Walks	33.3% (25)	25.3% (19)	16.0% (12)	25.3% (19)	75
Bikes	21.8% (19)	26.4% (23)	24.1% (21)	31.0% (27)	87
Driven	59.0% (92)	18.6% (29)	14.7% (23)	7.7% (12)	156
Carpools	16.3% (8)	26.5% (13)	30.6% (15)	26.5% (13)	49
Bus	22.4% (17)	28.9% (22)	27.6% (21)	21.1% (16)	76
Local Shuttle	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	100.0% (1)	1
	answered question			245	
	skipped question			1	

7. What concerns limit your ability to walk and bike to school (please check all that apply):			
		Response Percent	Response Count
It's too far		31.6%	72
It's too steep		16.2%	37
Running late/tardiness		21.1%	48
On the way to work		19.7%	45
Weather		32.0%	73
too much to carry		9.6%	22
Speeding cars		43.4%	99
Unsafe or lack of sidewalks and/or bikeways		41.7%	95
Dangerous intersections		37.3%	85
Stranger Danger		11.4%	26
Bullies		0.9%	2
Scary dogs		1.8%	4
Lack of safe bike parking		0.9%	2
child is too young		22.8%	52
Child won't follow safety rules		2.2%	5
Other (please specify)		27.6%	63
	answered question		228
	skippe	ed question	18

8. What benefits do you see in children walking and biking to school? (please check all that apply)				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Improved Health		91.1%	216	
Child more alert at school		46.0%	109	
Better for the environment		91.6%	217	
Saves money on gas		60.3%	143	
Gives me more free time		15.6%	37	
Gets me walking and biking		51.1%	121	
We get to know our neighborhood better		33.8%	80	
Reduces traffic around school		87.3%	207	
Less stressful than driving		47.7%	113	
Child learns traffic rules		54.0%	128	
Child learns responsibility and independence		71.3%	169	
	Other (ple	ase specify)	12	
	answered question		237	
	skippe	ed question	9	

9. If you currently drive your child(ren), would you allow your child to walk or bike if: (please check all that apply)			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Accompanied by other children		29.2%	49
Accompanied by other parents		61.9%	104
Crossing guards at dengerous intersections		44.6%	75
More police enforcement		26.2%	44
Safety training was provided for students		27.4%	46
Improved sidewalks and paths		54.2%	91
Improved intersetions		34.5%	58
Cars slowed down		57.7%	97
Secure bike storage was available		5.4%	9
Route maps were provided		3.6%	6
Park and walk locations where we could walk part way		19.6%	33
When he/she is older		46.4%	78
I would never allow my child to walk or bike to school		4.2%	7
	Other (ple	ase specify)	45
	answered question		168
	skippe	ed question	78

10. Would you participate in a carpool if: (please check all that apply)				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
You were familiar with the driver		49.7%	78	
You could find other parents who lived close by		52.2%	82	
Someone else organized it		12.1%	19	
We already carpool		40.1%	63	
	Other (ple	ease specify)	35	
	answere	ed question	157	
	skippe	ed question	89	

11. Would you allow your child(ren) to ride the bus or shuttle if: (please check all that apply				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
there was an adult escoring the children		34.7%	59	
The Schedule was more convenient		10.6%	18	
The cost was reduced		15.3%	26	
It was provided for free		23.5%	40	
It was a yellow school bus		25.9%	44	
My child already rides the bus		45.9%	78	
	answere	ed question	170	
	skippe	ed question	76	

12. Does your school have a Safe Routes to Schools Program				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Yes		77.4%	185	
No		2.5%	6	
don't know		20.1%	48	
	answ	ered question	239	
skipped question		ped question	7	

13. Are you interested in getting involved with Safe Routes to School? (please check all that apply)				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Help with events and contests		37.5%	9	
Organize a Schoolpool (walk, bike, and/or carpool together)		33.3%	8	
Help identify traffic safety issues		62.5%	15	
	Other (please specify)		10	
	answered question		24	
	skippe	ed question	222	

14. If you would like to get involved please provide yoru names and contact information					
		Response Percent	Response Count		
Name		93.8%	15		
Phone		81.3%	13		
Email		81.3%	13		
	answered question		16		
	skipp	ed question	230		

15. Other Comments		
		Response Count
		50
	answered question	50
	skipped question	196